
www.FriendsSchoolPlantSale.com

A 
Abelia, Abelia, 48  
Aeonium, Aeonium, 35  
Aloe Vera, Aloe, 8  
Alyssum, Lobularia, 19  
Amaranth, Amaranthus, 11  
Anemone, Anemone, 36, 52 
Angel’s Trumpet, 

Miniature, Iochroma, 29  
Angel’s Trumpet, 

Brugmansia, 19  
Angelica, Korean, Angelica, 

36 
Angelonia, Angelonia, 19 
Apple, Malus, 45  
Apricot, Prunus, 45 
Arborvitae, Thuja, 48  
Artichoke, Cynara, 19  
Artillery Plant, Pilea, 35  
Arugula, Eruca, 11  
Ashwagandha, Withania, 8 
Asparagus, Asparagus, 11  
Aspen, Quaking, Populus, 

48  
Aster, Symphyotrichum, 52 
Aster, Annual, Callistephus, 

19 
Aster, Prairie Golden, 

Heterotheca, 52  
Astilbe, Astilbe, 36  
Avens, Geum, 36  
Azalea, Rhododendron, 48 
Aztec Lily, Sprekelia, 29  

B 
Baby Tears, Soleirolia, 35  
Bachelor’s Buttons, 

Centaurea, 19  
Bacopa, Sutera, 19  
Balloon Flower, Platycodon, 

36  
Balsam, Impatiens, 20  
Balsam, Creeping, 

Impatiens, 35  
Banana, Musa, 19  
Banana, Ensete, 19  
Baneberry, Actaea, 52  
Barrenwort, Epimedium, 36  
Basil, Ocimum, 8  
Basket Grass, Lomandra, 57 
Bat Face, Cuphea, 20  
Bay Laurel, Laurus, 8  
Bean, Yard Long, Vigna, 11,  
Beans, Phaseolus, 11  
Beardtongue, Penstemon, 

36, 52  
Beauty Bush, Kolkwitzia, 48  
Beautyberry, Callicarpa, 48  
Bee Balm, Monarda, 36, 52 
Bee’s Friend, Phacelia, 20 
Beets, Beta, 11  
Begonia, Begonia, 19, 20, 28  
Bell Vine, Rhodochiton, 32  
Bellflower, Campanula, 36, 

52  
Bells of Ireland, Moluccella, 

20  
Bergamot, Wild, Monarda, 

52  
Betel Leaf, Wild, Piper, 8  
Betony, Stachys, 36  
Bidens, Bidens, 20  
Billy Buttons, Craspedia, 20  
Birch, Betula, 48 
Bird of Paradise, Strelitzia, 

29  
Bishop’s Cap, Mitella, 52  
Bitter Melon, Momordica, 11 
Bitter Root, Lewisia, 34 
Bittersweet, Celastrus, 32 
Black-Eyed Susan, 

Rudbeckia, 20, 36, 52 
Black-Eyed Susan Vine, 

Thunbergia, 32 
Blackberry Lily, Iris, 36  
Blackberry, Rubus, 45  
Bladdernut, American, 

Staphylea, 48  
Blanket Flower, Gaillardia, 

52  
Blazing Star, Liatris, 36, 

52, 53  
Bleeding Heart, Dicentra, 

36, 37  
Bleeding Heart, Yellow, 

Pseudofumaria, 37 
Blood Lily, Scadoxus, 29 
Bloodroot, Sanguinaria, 53 
Blue Beech, Carpinus, 48  
Blue Butterfly Vine, 

Clitoria, 32 
Blue Grama Grass, 

Bouteloua, 57  
Blue Joint Grass, 

Calamagrostis, 57  
Blue Lace Flower, Didiscus, 

20 
Blue Wax Flower, Cerinthe, 

20 
Blue-Eyed Grass, 

Sisyrinchium, 53,  
Bluebells, Virginia, 

Mertensia, 53,  
Blueberry, Vaccinium, 45  
Bluestar, Amsonia, 37 

Bluestem, Big, Andropogon, 
57  

Bluestem, Little, 
Schizachyrium, 57  

Bok Choi, Brassica, 11  
Boneset, Eupatorium, 53  
Borage, Borago, 8  
Bottlebrush Grass, Elymus, 

57  
Bowman’s Root, 

Porteranthus, 37  
Boxwood, Buxus, 48,  
Broccoli, Brassica, 11  
Broccoli, Cabbage, 

Cauliflower Mix, Brassica, 
11  

Brown-Eyed Susan, 
Rudbeckia, 53 

Brussels Sprouts, Brassica, 
11  

Bugleweed, Ajuga, 37  
Bunny Tails, Lagurus, 57  
Burnet, Great, Sanguisorba, 

37  
Bush Clover, Lespedeza, 37, 

53  
Bush Honeysuckle, 

Diervilla, 48  
Bush Violet, Browallia, 20  
Buttercup, Ranunculus, 20  
Buttonbush, Cephalanthus, 

49  
Buzz Buttons, Acmella, 8 

C 
Cabbage, Brassica, 11  
Cabbage, Ornamental, 

Brassica, 20  
Cactus, Assorted, 35  
Cactus, Feather, 

Mammillaria, 35  
Calendula, Calendula, 20  
Calla, Zantedeschia, 19  
Candy Lily, Iris, 37  
Candytuft, Iberis, 34 
Caper Bush, Capparis, 29  
Cardinal Bush, Weigela, 49  
Cardinal Flower, Lobelia, 53  
Carrots, Daucus, 12  
Cantaloupe, see Melon, 

Cucumis, 14 
Castor Bean, Ricinus, 20  
Catalpa, Catalpa, 49  
Catchfly, Silene, 20, 37  
Catmint, Nepeta, 37  
Catmint, Lesser, 

Calamintha, 37  
Catnip, Nepeta, 8  
Cauliflower, Brassica, 12  
Celeriac, Apium, 12  
Celery, Apium, 12  
Chamomile, Chamaemelum, 

8 
Chamomile, Matricaria, 8  
Chard, Beta, 12  
Cherry, Prunus, 45, 49  
Chestnut, Castanea, 45  
Chinese Money Plant, 

Pilea, 35  
Chives, Allium, 8  
Chokeberry, Aronia, 49  
Cigar Flower, Cuphea, 20  
Cilantro, Coriandrum, 8 
Citrus, Citrus, 29  
Clematis, Clematis, 33 
Clivia, Clivia, 29  
Cockscomb, Celosia, 20  
Coffee, Coffea, 8  
Cohosh, Actaea, 37  
Coleus, Solenostemon, 21 
Collards, Brassica, 12  
Columbine, Aquilegia, 37, 53  
Compass Plant, Silphium, 53  
Coneflower, Echinacea, 37, 

53 
Coneflower, Green-

Headed, Rudbeckia, 53  
Coneflower, Yellow, 

Ratibida, 53  
Coral Bells, Heuchera, 37, 38  
Coreopsis, Coreopsis, 20, 

38, 53  
Corn, Zea, 12  
Cornelian Cherry, Cornus, 

45  
Cosmos, Cosmos, 20-21  
Cotton, Gossypium, 21  
Cowpea, Vigna, 12  
Crabapple, Malus, 49  
Cranberry, American 

Highbush, Viburnum, 49  
Cranesbill, Geranium, 38  
Crassula, Assorted, 

Crassula, 35  
Creeping Zinnia, 

Sanvitalia, 21  
Cucumber, Cucumis, 12 
Cuke-nuts, Melothria, 12  
Culver’s Root, 

Veronicastrum, 38, 53  
Cup and Saucer Vine, 

Cobaea, 32  
Cup Plant, Silphium, 53  
Currant, Ribes, 45  
Curry Plant, Helichrysum, 8  
Cypress, False, 

Chamaecyparis, 49 

D 
Dahlia, Dahlia, 22  
Daisy, Dahlberg, 

Thymophylla, 21  
Daisy, Gerbera, Gerbera, 21  
Daisy, Livingstone, 

Dorotheanthus, 35  
Daisy, Shasta, 

Leucanthemum, 38  
Daisy, Snowland, 

Chrysanthemum, 21  
Daisy, Thread Petal, Inula, 

38 
Daylily, Hemerocallis, 39  
Delphinium, Delphinium, 38  
Dill, Anethum, 8  
Dogwood, Red Twig, 

Cornus, 49  
Dropseed, Sporobolus, 57  
Dusty Miller, Artemisia, 21  
Dusty Miller, Centaurea, 21  
Dusty Miller, Senecio, 21  
Dutchman’s Breeches, 

Dicentra, 53  

E 
Edamame, Glycine, 12 
Eggplant, Solanum, 12, 13  
Egyptian Star Clusters, 

Pentas, 21  
Elderberry, Sambucus, 46, 49  
Elegant Feather, 

Eupatorium, 21  
Elm, Miniature, Ulmus, 34  
Epazote, Chenopodium, 8  

F 
Falling Stars, Crocosmia, 22  
False Indigo, Amorpha, 53 
Fan Flower, Scaevola, 22  
Feather Reed Grass, 

Calamagrostis, 57  
Fennel, Foeniculum, 8  
Fern, Adiantum, 19, 54  
Fern, Athyrium, 38, 54 
Fern, Cyathea, 19 
Fern, Matteuccia, 54  
Fern, Onoclea, 54  
Fern, Osmunda, 54 
Fern, Polystichum, 54 
Fern, Pteris, 19  
Ferns, Assorted, 19  
Fescue, Festuca, 57 
Fiber Optic Grass, Isolepis, 

57  
Fig, Ficus, 46  
Figwort, Scrophularia, 53 
Firecracker Vine, Mina, 32  
Fireweed, Chamerion, 53  
Flame Flower, Celosia, 22 
Flame Grass, Miscanthus, 57  
Flamingo Flower, Celosia, 22  
Flax, Blue, Linum, 38  
Fleeceflower, Giant, 

Persicaria, 38  
Floss Flower, Ageratum, 22  
Flowering Almond, Prunus, 

49 
Foamflower, Tiarella, 38 
Forget-Me-Nots, Myosotis, 

38 
Forsythia, Forsythia, 49  
Fountain Grass, 

Pennisetum, 57  
Four O’Clocks, Mirabilis, 22 
Foxglove, Digitalis, 38  
Foxglove, Fire,  

× Digiplexis, 29  
Fringetree, White, 

Chionanthus, 49 
Fuchsia, Fuchsia, 22  

G 
Gardenia, Gardenia, 19  
Garlic, Flowering Kii, 

Allium, 28  
Gas Plant, Dictamnus, 38  
Gaura, Gaura, 22 
Gentian, Gentiana, 38, 53  
Geranium, Pelargonium, 9, 

22, 23, 35  
Geranium, Wild, Geranium, 

53  
Ginger, Culinary, Zingiber, 

9 
Ginger, Asarum, 38, 53 
Ginkgo, Ginkgo, 49  
Gladiola, Abyssinian, 

Gladiolus, 23  
Globe Amaranth, 

Gomphrena, 23,  
Globe Flower, Trollius, 38  
Globe Thistle, Echinops, 38  
Gloriosa Lily, Gloriosa, 29  
Goatsbeard, Aruncus, 38  
Golden Alexanders, Zizia, 

53 
Golden Globes, Lysimachia, 

23  
Goldenberry, Physalis, 13  
Goldenrod, Solidago, 38, 53  
Gooseberry, Ribes, 46  
Gotu Kola, Centella, 9 
Gourd, Bottle, Lagenaria, 13  
Grape, Vitis, 46 
Ground Cherry, Physalis, 13  

H 
Happy Bean, Peperomia, 35  
Hardy Gloxinia, Incarvillea, 

38  
Harebells, Campanula, 54  
Hawaiian Ti, Cordyline, 19  
Hazelnut, Corylus, 46  
Helen’s Flower, Helenium, 

38, 54  
Heliotrope, Heliotropium, 23  
Hellebore, Helleborus, 28  
Hemlock, Tsuga, 49  
Hen and Chicks, 

Sempervivum, 39  
Hen and Chicks, Mini, 

Jovibarba, 34  
Henna, Lawsonia, 9  
Hepatica, Hepatica, 54  
Heron’s Bill, Erodium, 35  
Hibiscus, Hibiscus, 23, 39  
Hollyhock, Alcea, 39 
Hollyhock, French, Malva, 

39  
Honeyberry, Lonicera, 46  
Honeysuckle, Climbing, 

Lonicera, 32  
Hops, Humulus, 32 
Horseradish, Armoracia, 9  
Hosta, Hosta, 28, 40  
Hummingbird Mint, 

Agastache, 23  
Hyacinth Bean, Dolichos, 32  
Hydrangea Vine, 

Schizophragma, 32 
Hydrangea, Hydrangea, 32, 

48  
Hyssop, Agastache, 54 

I 
Impatiens, Impatiens, 23  
Indigo, Japanese, 

Polygonum, 9  
Iris, Iris, 41, 54  
Irish Moss, Sagina, 34  
Ironweed, Vernonia, 40, 54 
Ivy, Assorted, 19  

J 
Jack-in-the-Pulpit, 

Arisaema, 54  
Jacob’s Ladder, Polemonium, 

40, 54  
Jade Tree, Crassula, 35 
Japanese Forest Grass, 

Hakonechloa, 57  
Jewels of Opar, Talinum, 23  
Joe Pye Weed, Eutrochium, 

40, 54  
Joseph’s Coat, 

Alternanthera, 23  
Jostaberry, Ribes, 46 
Juniper, Juniperus, 49  
Jupiter’s Beard, 

Centranthus, 40  

K 
Kale, Brassica, 13  
Katsura, Cercidiphyllum, 49  
Kiss-Me-Over-the-Garden-

Gate, Polygonum, 23  
Kiwi, Actinidia, 46  
Kohlrabi, Brassica, 13  
Korean Spicebush, 

Viburnum, 49  

L 
Laceshrub, Stephanandra, 49 
Lady’s Mantle, Alchemilla, 40 
Lady’s Slipper, Cypripedium, 

28  
Lamb’s Ear, Stachys, 40 
Lamium, Lamium, 40 
Lantana, Lantana, 23  
Larkspur, Delphinium, 23, 40 
Lavender, Lavandula, 9 
Lavender Cotton, 

Santolina, 35 
Leadplant, Amorpha, 54 
Leeks, Allium, 13 
Lemon Balm, Melissa, 9 
Lemon Grass, Cymbopogon, 9 
Lemon Mint, Monarda, 9 
Lemon Verbena, Aloysia, 9  
Lettuce, Lactuca, 13 
Licorice Plant, Helichrysum, 

23  
Ligularia, Ligularia, 41 
Lilac, Syringa, 49, 50 
Lily, Lilium, 28, 42, 54 
Lingonberry, Vaccinium, 46  
Lion’s Ears, Leonotis, 23 
Lion’s Foot, Prenanthes, 54 
Lisianthus, Eustoma, 23, 24 
Lobelia, Lobelia, 24, 54  
Loosestrife, Winged, 

Lythrum, 54 
Lords and Ladies, Arum, 28 
Love-in-a-Mist, Nigella, 24 
Love-in-a-Puff, 

Cardiospermum, 32 
Lungwort, Pulmonaria, 41 
Lupine, Lupinus, 54 

M 
Madder, Rubia, 9 
Magenta Plant, Dicliptera, 9  
Magnolia, Magnolia, 50 
Maltese Cross, Lychnis, 41 
Maple, Acer, 50  

Marigold, Tagetes, 24  
Marjoram, Origanum, 9  
Marsh Marigold, Caltha, 54  
Marshmallow, Althaea, 9  
Masterwort, Astrantia, 41 
May Flower, Maianthemum, 

54  
Mayapple, Podophyllum, 54  
Meadow Rue, Thalictrum, 

41, 54  
Meadowfoam, Limnanthes, 

24  
Melon, Cucumis, 14  
Merrybells, Uvularia, 54  
Mexican Hat, Ratibida, 54 
Mexican Heather, Cuphea, 

35  
Mexican Sunflower, 

Tithonia, 24 
Milk Vetch,Astragalus, 54  
Milkweed, Asclepias, 55 
Milkweed, Blue-Flowered, 

Tweedia, 24  
Million Bells, Calibrachoa, 24 
Mini Sinningia, Sinningia, 29  
Mint, Mentha, 9  
Mint, Hairy Wood, 

Blephilia, 55 
Mint, Mountain, 

Pycnanthemum, 41, 55  
Mirror Plant, Coprosma, 35  
Mixed Herbs, 9 
Mockorange, Philadelphus, 50 
Mondo Grass, Ophiopogon, 

57 
Moneywort, Lysimachia, 41 
Monkey Flower, Mimulus, 

24, 55 
Monkshood, Aconitum, 41 
Moonflower, Climbing, 

Ipomoea, 32 
Morning Glory, Miniature, 

Evolvulus, 24 
Moss Rose, Portulaca, 24  
Moujean Tea, Nashia, 35 
Muhly Grass, Muhlenbergia, 

57 
Mulberry, Morus, 46 
Mulberry, Pakistan, Morus, 

29 
Mum, Chrysanthemum, 41 
Mushrooms, Lentinula, 13 
Mushrooms, Pleurotus, 13 
Mushrooms, Stropharia, 13 
Mustard Greens, Brassica, 14 

N 
Nannyberry, Viburnum, 50 
Nasturtium, Tropaeolum, 

24, 32  
Native Garden Mixes, 55  
New Jersey Tea, Ceanothus, 

50 
Nickel Vine, Dichondra, 24  
Ninebark, Physocarpus, 50 
Northern Bedstraw, 

Galium, 55 

O  
Oak, Quercus, 50 
Okra, Abelmoschus, 14  
Onion, Allium, 14, 41, 55  
Orach, Atriplex, 14  
Orchid Cactus, 29  
Oregano, Origanum, 9, 24  
Oregano, Cuban, 10  
Oxalis, Oxalis, 24  

P 
Pachysandra, Pachysandra, 41 
Painted Tongue, 

Salpiglossis, 25 
Parsley, Petroselinum, 10  
Parsley, Japanese, 

Cryptotaenia, 10 
Parsnip, Pastinaca, 14 
Partridge Pea, Chamaecrista, 

55 
Pasque Flower, Anemone, 

55  
Passion Flower, Passiflora, 

32 
Patchouli, Pogostemon, 10 
Pawpaw, Asimina, 46  
Peach, Prunus, 46  
Peanuts, Arachis, 14  
Pear, Pyrus, 47  
Pearly Everlasting, 

Anaphalis, 55  
Peas, Pisum, 14 
Peony, Paeonia, 28, 43  
Pepper, Capsicum, 15 
Pepper, Ornamental, 

Capsicum, 25  
Periwinkle, Vinca, 42  
Persian Shield, 

Strobilanthes, 25  
Petunia, Petunia, 25  
Petunia, Wild, Ruellia, 55  
Phlox, Phlox, 25, 42, 55  
Pigsqueak, Bergenia, 42  
Pincushion Flower, 

Scabiosa, 25, 43  
Pineapple Lily, Eucomis, 29  
Ping Pong Star Flower, 

Scabiosa, 25 
Pinkroot, Spigelia, 43  
Pinks, Dianthus, 34, 43  

Plum, Prunus, 47 
Polka Dot, Hypoestes, 25 
Poppy, Papaver, 25, 43 
Poppy, California, 

Eschscholzia, 25 
Potato, Solanum, 16  
Prairie Baby’s Breath, 

Euphorbia, 55  
Prairie Clover, Dalea, 55  
Prairie Smoke, Geum, 55  
Prickly Pear, Opuntia, 34, 

35, 55  
Primrose, Primula, 43  
Puccoon, Lithospermum, 28  
Pumpkin, Cucurbita, 14  
Pussy Willow, Salix, 50 
Pussytoes, Antennaria, 43, 

55  

Q 
Queen of the Prairie, 

Filipendula, 55 

R 
Radicchio, Cichorium, 14  
Radish, Raphanus, 14  
Rain Lily, Zephyranthes, 25 
Ramps, Allium, 14 
Raspberry, Rubus, 47 
Rattlesnake Master, 

Eryngium, 55 
Red Birds in a Tree, 

Scrophularia, 43 
Redbud, Cercis, 50  
Redwood, Dawn, 

Metasequoia, 50 
Rex Begonia Vine, Cissus, 32 
Rhododendron, 

Rhododendron, 50  
Rhubarb, Rheum, 47  
Rock Cress, Aubrieta, 43 
Rock Rose, Rosularia, 34  
Rose Campion, Lychnis, 43 
Rose, Rosa, 51  
Roselle, Hibiscus, 10  
Rosemary, Salvia, 10 
Ruby Grass, Melinus, 57 
Rue Anemone, Anemonella, 

55 
Runner Beans, Phaseolus, 32 
Rush, Juncus, 57  
Rush, Swordleaf, Juncus, 57 
Rye, Silky, Elymus, 57  

S 
Saffron, Crocus, 10 
Sage, Salvia, 10, 25, 43 
Sage, Russian, Salvia, 43 
Sagebrush, Artemisia, 56  
Saint John’s Wort, 

Hypericum, 56  
Salad Greens, 14 
Salvia, Salvia, 25  
Sandwort, Arenaria, 34  
Savory, Satureja, 10  
Scallions, Allium, 14  
Sea Cabbage, Senecio, 19  
Sea Holly, Eryngium, 43  
Sea Thrift, Armeria, 34  
Sedge, Carex, 57  
Self-Heal, Prunella, 10  
Senna, Popcorn, Cassia, 26 
Sensitive Plant, Mimosa, 19  
Serviceberry, Amelanchier, 47 
Seven Son Tree, 

Heptacodium, 50  
Shallots, Allium, 14  
Shiso, Perilla, 10  
Shooting Star, Dodecatheon, 

56  
Shredded Umbrella Plant, 

Syneilesis, 44  
Siberian Heartleaf, 

Brunnera, 44  
Side-Oats Grama, 

Bouteloua, 57  
Silky Thread Grass, Stipa, 

57  
Skullcap, Baikal, Scutellaria, 

44  
Smokebush, Cotinus, 50  
Snake Plant, Sansevieria, 19  
Snapdragon, Antirrhinum, 26  
Snapdragon, Climbing, 

Asarina, 32 
Snowberry, Symphoricarpos, 

50  
Solomon’s Seal, 

Polygonatum, 34, 44  
Sorrel, Rumex, 10  
Speedwell, Veronica, 44 
Spiderflower, Cleome, 26 
Spiderwort, Tradescantia, 

19, 56  
Spike Moss, Selaginella, 35  
Spikenard, Aralia, 44, 56  
Spikes, Cordyline, 19  
Spinach, Spinacia, 14 

Spinach, Caucasus 
Mountain, Hablitzia, 14  

Spinach, Hibiscus, 
Abelmoschus, 14 

Spinach, Malabar, Basella, 
16 

Spinach, Strawberry, 
Chenopodium, 16  

Spirea, Blue, Caryopteris, 50  
Spruce, Bird’s Nest, Picea, 50 

Spurge, Euphorbia, 26, 44, 
56 

Squash, Cucurbita, 16 
Steeplebush, Spiraea, 56  
Stevia, Stevia, 10  
Stonecrop, Sedum, 34, 35, 

44 
Stonecrop, Upright, 

Hylotelphium, 44  
Strawberry, Fragaria, 47, 

56  
String of Pearls, Senecio, 35  
Succulents, Assorted, 35 
Sumac, Rhus, 50 
Summersweet, Clethra, 51  
Sun Daisy, Osteospermum, 26  
Sunchoke, Helianthus, 16  
Sunflower, Helianthus, 26, 

56 
Sunflower, Early, Heliopsis, 

56  
Surprise Lily, Lycoris, 28  
Sweet Box, Sarcococca, 51  
Sweet Grass, Hierochloe, 57  
Sweet Pea, Lathyrus, 32 
Sweet Potato, Ipomoea, 16  
Sweet Potato Vine, 

Ipomoea, 26 
Sweet William, Dianthus, 26  
Sweet Woodruff, Galium, 44  
Sweetfern, Comptonia, 51  
Sweetshrub, Calycanthus, 51  
Swiss Cheese Plant, 

Monstera, 19 
Switch Grass, Panicum, 57 

T 
Tamarack, Larix, 51  
Tarragon, French, 

Artemisia, 10  
Tarragon, Mexican, 

Tagetes, 10  
Tatsoi, Brassica, 16  
Tea, Camellia, 29 
Thimbleweed, Anemone, 56  
Thyme, Thymus, 10, 34, 44  
Toad Lily, Tricyrtis, 44  
Tobacco, Flowering, 

Nicotiana, 26  
Tomatillo, Physalis, 16  
Tomato, Solanum, 17, 18  
Trumpet Creeper, Campsis, 

32 
Tuberose, Polianthes, 26 
Turtlehead, Chelone, 44, 56  
Twin Leaf, Jeffersonia, 56 

V 
Vanilla Grass, 

Anthoxanthum, 10  
Verbena, Verbena, 26 
Vervain, Verbena, 56 
Vietnamese Balm, 

Elsholtzia, 10  
Vietnamese Coriander, 

Persicaria, 10 
Vinca, Catharanthus, 26  
Vinca Vine, Vinca, 26  
Violet, Viola, 44, 56 
Voodoo Lily, 

Amorphophallus, 29  
Voodoo Lily, Typhonium, 29 

W  
Wahoo, Euonymus, 51  
Watermelon, Citrullus, 16  
Weld, Reseda, 10  
Wild Indigo, Baptisia, 44, 

56  
Willow, Salix, 51 
Winterberry, Ilex, 51  
Wintercreeper, 

Variegated, Euonymus, 51  
Wintergreen, Gaultheria, 56 
Wire Vine, Creeping, 

Muehlenbeckia, 35  
Wishbone Flower, Torenia, 

26  
Wisteria, Wisteria, 32  
Woad, Isatis, 10  
Wonderberry, Solanum, 16  
Wood Poppy, Stylophorum, 

44  
Wood Sorrel, Oxalis, 56  

Y 
Yarrow, Achillea, 44, 56  
Yellow Prairie Grass, 

Sorghastrum, 57  
Yellow Star Grass, Hypoxis, 

28  
Yew, Taxus, 51  
Yucca, Yucca, 44 

Z  
Zinnia, Zinnia, 27

58 Friends School Plant Sale • May 9–11, 2025

Index by Common Name NOTE: The water plants (pages 6 and 7) are 
not included in this index.



www.FriendsSchoolPlantSale.com May 9–11, 2025 • Friends School Plant Sale 59

A 
Abelia, Abelia, 48  
Abelmoschus, Okra, 14 
Abelmoschus, Spinach, 

Hibiscus, 14 
Acer, Maple, 50 
Achillea, Yarrow, 44, 56 
Acmella, Buzz Buttons, 8 
Aconitum, Monkshood, 41 
Actaea, Baneberry, 52 
Actaea, Cohosh, 37 
Actinidia, Kiwi, 46 
Adiantum, Fern, 19, 54  
Aeonium, Aeonium, 35 
Agastache, Hummingbird 

Mint, 23 
Agastache, Hyssop, 54 
Ageratum, Floss Flower, 22 
Ajuga, Bugleweed, 37 
Alcea, Hollyhock, 39 
Alchemilla, Lady’s Mantle, 

40 
Allium, Chives, 8 
Allium, Garlic, Flowering 

Kii, 28 
Allium, Leeks, 13 
Allium, Onion, 14, 41, 55 
Allium, Ramps, 14 
Allium, Scallions, 14 
Allium, Shallots, 14 
Aloe, Aloe Vera, 8 
Aloysia, Lemon Verbena, 9 
Alternanthera, Joseph’s 

Coat, 23 
Althaea, Marshmallow, 9 
Amaranthus, Amaranth, 11 
Amelanchier, Serviceberry, 

47 
Amorpha, False Indigo, 53 
Amorpha, Leadplant, 54 
Amorphophallus, Voodoo 

Lily, 29 
Amsonia, Bluestar, 37 
Anaphalis, Pearly 

Everlasting, 55 
Andropogon, Bluestem, Big, 

57 
Anemone, Anemone, 36, 52 
Anemone, Pasque Flower, 

55 
Anemone, Thimbleweed, 56 
Anemonella, Rue Anemone, 

55 
Anethum, Dill, 8 
Angelica, Angelica, Korean, 

36 
Angelonia, Angelonia, 19 
Antennaria, Pussytoes, 43, 

55 
Anthoxanthum, Vanilla 

Grass, 10 
Antirrhinum, Snapdragon, 

26 
Apium, Celery, 12 
Apium, Celeriac, 12 
Aquilegia, Columbine, 37, 

53 
Arachis, Peanuts, 14 
Aralia, Spikenard, 44, 56  
Arenaria, Sandwort, 34 
Arisaema, Jack-in-the-

Pulpit, 54 
Armeria, Sea Thrift, 34 
Armoracia, Horseradish, 9 
Aronia, Chokeberry, 49 
Artemisia, Sagebrush, 56 
Artemisia, Tarragon, 

French, 10 
Artemisia, Dusty Miller, 21 
Arum, Lords and Ladies, 28 
Aruncus, Goatsbeard, 38 
Asarina, Snapdragon, 

Climbing, 32 
Asarum, Ginger, 38, 53 
Asclepias, Milkweed, 55 
Asimina, Pawpaw, 46 
Asparagus, Asparagus, 11 
Astilbe, Astilbe, 36 
Astragalus, Milk Vetch, 54 
Astrantia, Masterwort, 41 
Athyrium, Fern, 38, 54 
Atriplex, Orach, 14 
Aubrieta, Rock Cress, 43 

B 
Baptisia, Wild Indigo, 44, 

56 
Basella, Spinach, Malabar, 

16 
Begonia, Begonia, 19, 20, 

28 
Bergenia, Pigsqueak, 42 
Beta, Beets, 11 
Beta, Chard, 12 
Betula, Birch, 48 
Bidens, Bidens, 20 
Blephilia, Mint, Hairy 

Wood, 55 
Borago, Borage, 8 
Bouteloua, Blue Grama 

Grass, 57 
Bouteloua, Side-Oats 

Grama, 57 
Brassica, Bok Choi, 11 
Brassica, Broccoli, 11 
Brassica, Brussels Sprouts, 

11 

Brassica, Cabbage, 11 
Brassica, Cabbage, 

Ornamental, 20  
Brassica, Cauliflower, 12 
Brassica, Collards, 12 
Brassica, Kale, 13 
Brassica, Kohlrabi, 13 
Brassica, Mustard Greens, 

14 
Brassica, Tatsoi, 16 
Browallia, Bush Violet, 20 
Brugmansia, Angel’s 

Trumpet, Tropical, 19 
Brunnera, Siberian 

Heartleaf, 44 
Buxus, Boxwood, 48 

C 
Calamagrostis, Blue Joint 

Grass, 57 
Calamagrostis, Feather Reed 

Grass, 57 
Calamintha, Catmint, 

Lesser, 37 
Calendula, Calendula, 20 
Calibrachoa, Million Bells, 

24 
Callicarpa, Beautyberry, 48 
Callistephus, Aster, Annual, 

19 
Caltha, Marsh Marigold, 54 
Calycanthus, Sweetshrub, 51 
Camellia, Tea, 29 
Campanula, Bellflower, 36, 

52 
Campanula, Harebells, 54 
Campsis, Trumpet Creeper, 

32 
Capparis, Caper Bush, 29 
Capsicum, Pepper, 15 
Capsicum, Pepper, 

Ornamental, 25 
Cardiospermum, Love-in-a-

Puff, 32 
Carex, Sedge, 57 
Carpinus, Blue Beech, 48 
Caryopteris, Spirea, 50 
Cassia, Senna, Popcorn, 26 
Castanea, Chestnut, Hybrid, 

45 
Catalpa, Catalpa, 49 
Catharanthus, Vinca, 26 
Ceanothus, New Jersey Tea, 

50 
Celastrus, Bittersweet, 32 
Celosia, Cockscomb, 20 
Celosia, Flame Flower, 22 
Celosia, Flamingo Flower, 

22 
Centaurea, Bachelor’s 

Buttons, 19 
Centaurea, Dusty Miller, 21 
Centella, Gotu Kola, 9 
Centranthus, Jupiter’s Beard, 

40 
Cephalanthus, Buttonbush, 

49 
Cercidiphyllum, Katsura, 49 
Cercis, Redbud, 50 
Cerinthe, Blue Wax Flower, 

20 
Chamaecrista, Partridge Pea, 

55 
Chamaecyparis, Cypress, 

False, 49 
Chamaemelum, Chamomile, 

Roman, 8 
Chamerion, Fireweed, 53 
Chelone, Turtlehead, 44, 56 
Chenopodium, Epazote, 8 
Chenopodium, Spinach, 

Strawberry, 16 
Chionanthus, Fringetree, 49 
Chrysanthemum, Daisy, 

Snowland, 21 
Chrysanthemum, Mum, 41 
Cichorium, Radicchio, 14 
Cissus, Rex Begonia Vine, 

32 
Citrullus, Watermelon, 16 
Citrus, Citrus, 29 
Clematis, Clematis, 33 
Cleome, Spiderflower, 26 
Clethra, Summersweet, 51 
Clitoria, Blue Butterfly 

Vine, 32 
Clivia, Clivia, 29 
Cobaea, Cup and Saucer 

Vine, 32 
Coffea, Coffee, 8 
Comptonia, Sweetfern, 51 
Coprosma, Mirror Plant, 35 
Cordyline, Hawaiian Ti, 19 
Cordyline, Spikes, 19 
Coreopsis, Coreopsis, 20, 

38, 53 
Coriandrum, Cilantro, 8 
Cornus, Cornelian Cherry, 

45 
Cornus, Dogwood, 49 
Corylus, Hazelnut, 46 
Cosmos, Cosmos, 20, 21 
Cotinus, Smokebush, 50 
Craspedia, Billy Buttons, 20 
Crassula, Crassula, 35 
Crassula, Jade Tree, 35 
Crocosmia, Falling Stars, 22 

Crocus, Saffron, 10 
Cryptotaenia, Parsley, 

Japanese, 10 
Cucumis, Cucumber, 12 
Cucumis, Melon, 

Cantaloupe, 14 
Cucurbita, Pumpkin, 14 
Cucurbita, Squash, 16 
Cuphea, Bat Face, 20 
Cuphea, Cigar Flower, 20 
Cuphea, Mexican Heather, 

35 
Cyathea, Fern, 19 
Cymbopogon, Lemon Grass, 

9 
Cynara, Artichoke, 19 
Cypripedium, Lady’s Slipper, 

28 

D 
Dahlia, Dahlia, 22 
Dalea, Prairie Clover, 55 
Daucus, Carrots, 12 
Delphinium, Delphinium, 38 
Delphinium, Larkspur, 23, 

40 
Dianthus, Pinks, 34, 43 
Dianthus, Sweet William, 

26 
Dicentra, Bleeding Heart, 

36, 37 
Dicentra, Dutchman’s 

Breeches, 53  
Dichondra, Nickel Vine, 24 
Dicliptera, Magenta Plant, 9 
Dictamnus, Gas Plant, 38 
Didiscus, Blue Lace Flower, 

20 
Diervilla, Bush 

Honeysuckle, 48 
× Digiplexis, Foxglove, Fire, 

38 
Digitalis, Foxglove, 38 
Dodecatheon, Shooting Star, 

56 
Dolichos, Hyacinth Bean, 32 
Dorotheanthus, Daisy, 

Livingstone, 35 

E 
Echinacea, Coneflower, 37, 

53 
Echinops, Globe Thistle, 38 
Elsholtzia, Vietnamese 

Balm, 10 
Elymus, Bottlebrush Grass, 

57 
Elymus, Rye, Silky, 57 
Ensete, Banana, 19 
Epimedium, Barrenwort, 36 
Epiphyllum, Orchid Cactus, 

29 
Erodium, Heron’s Bill, 35 
Eruca, Arugula, 11 
Eryngium, Rattlesnake 

Master, 55 
Eryngium, Sea Holly, 43 
Eschscholzia, Poppy, 

California, 25 
Eucomis, Pineapple Lily, 29 
Euonymus, Wahoo, 51 
Euonymus, Wintercreeper, 

51 
Eupatorium, Boneset, 53 
Eupatorium, Elegant 

Feather, 21 
Euphorbia, Prairie Baby’s 

Breath, 55 
Euphorbia, Spurge, 26, 44, 

56 
Eustoma, Lisianthus, 23, 24 
Eutrochium, Joe Pye Weed, 

40, 54 
Evolvulus, Morning Glory, 

Miniature, 24 

F 
Festuca, Fescue, 57 
Ficus, Fig, 46 
Filipendula, Queen of the 

Prairie, 55 
Foeniculum, Fennel, 8 
Forsythia, Forsythia, 49 
Fragaria, Strawberry, 47, 56 
Fuchsia, Fuchsia, 22 

G 
Gaillardia, Blanket Flower, 

52 
Galium, Northern 

Bedstraw, 55 
Galium, Sweet Woodruff, 

44 
Gardenia, Gardenia, 19 
Gaultheria, Wintergreen, 56 
Gaura, Gaura, 22 
Gentiana, Gentian, 38, 53 
Geranium, Cranesbill, 38 
Geranium, Geranium, Wild, 

53 
Gerbera, Daisy, Gerbera, 21 
Geum, Avens, 36 
Geum, Prairie Smoke, 55 
Ginkgo, Ginkgo, 49 
Gladiolus, Gladiola, 

Abyssinian, 23 
Gloriosa, Gloriosa Lily, 29 
Glycine, Edamame, 12 

Gomphrena, Globe 
Amaranth, 23 

Gossypium, Cotton, 21 

H 
Hablitzia, Spinach, 

Caucasus Mountain, 14 
Hakonechloa, Japanese 

Forest Grass, 57 
Helenium, Helen’s Flower, 

38, 54 
Helianthus, Sunchoke, 16 
Helianthus, Sunflower, 26, 

56 
Helichrysum, Curry Plant, 8 
Helichrysum, Licorice Plant, 

23 
Heliopsis, Sunflower, Early, 

56 
Heliotropium, Heliotrope, 23 
Helleborus, Hellebore, 28 
Hemerocallis, Daylily, 39 
Hepatica, Hepatica, 54 
Heptacodium, Seven Son 

Tree, 50 
Heterotheca, Aster, Prairie 

Golden, 52 
Heuchera, Coral Bells, 37, 

38 
Hibiscus, Hibiscus, 23, 39 
Hibiscus, Roselle, 10 
Hierochloe, Sweet Grass, 57 
Hosta, Hosta, 28, 40 
Humulus, Hops, 32 
Hydrangea, Hydrangea, 32, 

48 
Hylotelphium, Stonecrop, 

Upright, 44 
Hypericum, Saint John’s 

Wort, 56 
Hypoestes, Polka Dot, 25 
Hypoxis, Yellow Star Grass, 

28 

I 
Iberis, Candytuft, 34 
Ilex, Winterberry, 51 
Impatiens, Balsam, 20 
Impatiens, Balsam, 

Creeping, 35 
Impatiens, Impatiens, 23 
Incarvillea, Hardy Gloxinia, 

38 
Inula, Daisy, Thread Petal, 

38 
Iochroma, Angel’s Trumpet, 

Miniature, 29 
Ipomoea, Moonflower, 32 
Ipomoea, Sweet Potato, 16 
Ipomoea, Sweet Potato 

Vine, 26 
Iris, Blackberry Lily, 36 
Iris, Candy Lily, 37 
Iris, Iris, 41, 54 
Isatis, Woad, 10 
Isolepis, Fiber Optic Grass, 

57 

J 
Jeffersonia, Twin Leaf, 56 
Jovibarba, Hen and Chicks, 

Mini, 34 
Juncus, Rush, 57 
Juniperus, Juniper, 49 

K 
Kolkwitzia, Beauty Bush, 48 

L 
Lactuca, Lettuce, 13 
Lagenaria, Gourd, Bottle, 13 
Lagurus, Bunny Tails, 57 
Lamium, Lamium, 40 
Lantana, Lantana, 23 
Larix, Tamarack, 51 
Lathyrus, Sweet Pea, 32 
Laurus, Bay Laurel, 8 
Lavandula, Lavender, 9 
Lawsonia, Henna, 9 
Lentinula, Mushrooms, 13 
Leonotis, Lion’s Ears, 23 
Lespedeza, Bush Clover, 37, 

53 
Leucanthemum, Daisy, 

Shasta, 38 
Lewisia, Bitter Root, 28 
Liatris, Blazing Star, 36, 52, 

53 
Ligularia, Ligularia, 41 
Lilium, Lily, 28, 42, 54 
Limnanthes, Meadowfoam, 

24 
Linum, Flax, Blue, 38 
Lithospermum, Puccoon, 28 
Lobelia, Cardinal Flower, 53 
Lobelia, Lobelia, 24, 54 
Lobularia, Alyssum, 19 
Lomandra, Basket Grass, 57 
Lonicera, Honeyberry, 46 
Lonicera, Honeysuckle, 

Climbing, 32 
Lupinus, Lupine, 54 
Lychnis, Maltese Cross, 41 
Lychnis, Rose Campion, 43 
Lycoris, Surprise Lily, 28 
Lysimachia, Golden Globes, 

23 
Lysimachia, Moneywort, 41 

Lythrum, Loosestrife, 
Winged, 54 

M 
Magnolia, Magnolia, 50 
Maianthemum, May Flower, 

54 
Malus, Apple, 45 
Malus, Crabapple, 49 
Malva, Hollyhock, French, 

39 
Mammillaria, Cactus, 

Feather, 35 
Matricaria, Chamomile, 

German, 8 
Matteuccia, Fern, 54 
Melinus, Ruby Grass, 57 
Melissa, Lemon Balm, 9 
Melothria, Cuke-nuts, 12 
Mentha, Mint, 9  
Mertensia, Bluebells, 

Virginia, 53 
Metasequoia, Redwood, 

Dawn, 50 
Mimosa, Sensitive Plant, 19 
Mimulus, Monkey Flower, 

24, 55 
Mina, Firecracker Vine, 32 
Mirabilis, Four O’Clocks, 

22 
Miscanthus, Flame Grass, 57 
Mitella, Bishop’s Cap, 52 
Moluccella, Bells of Ireland, 

20 
Momordica, Bitter Melon, 

11 
Monarda, Bee Balm, 36, 52 
Monarda, Bergamot, Wild, 

52 
Monarda, Lemon Mint, 9 
Monstera, Swiss Cheese 

Plant, 19 
Morus, Mulberry, 46 
Morus, Mulberry, Pakistan, 

29 
Muehlenbeckia, Wire Vine, 

Creeping, 35 
Muhlenbergia, Muhly Grass, 

57 
Musa, Banana, 19 
Myosotis, Forget-Me-Nots, 

38 

N 
Nashia, Moujean Tea, 35 
Nepeta, Catmint, 37 
Nepeta, Catnip, 8 
Nicotiana, Tobacco, 

Flowering, 26 
Nigella, Love-in-a-Mist, 24 

O 
Ocimum, Basil, 8 
Onoclea, Fern, 54 
Ophiopogon, Mondo Grass, 

57 
Opuntia, Prickly Pear, 34, 

35, 55 
Origanum, Marjoram, 

Sweet, 9 
Origanum, Oregano, 9, 24 
Osmunda, Fern, 54 
Osteospermum, Sun Daisy, 

26 
Oxalis, Oxalis, 24 
Oxalis, Wood Sorrel, 56 

P 
Pachysandra, Pachysandra, 

41 
Paeonia, Peony, 28, 43 
Panicum, Switch Grass, 57 
Papaver, Poppy, 25, 43 
Passiflora, Passion Flower, 

32 
Pastinaca, Parsnip, 14 
Pelargonium, Geranium, 9, 

22, 23, 35 
Pennisetum, Fountain Grass, 

57 
Penstemon, Beardtongue, 

36, 52 
Pentas, Egyptian Star 

Clusters, 21 
Peperomia, Happy Bean, 35 
Perilla, Shiso, 10 
Persicaria, Fleeceflower, 38 
Persicaria, Vietnamese 

Coriander, 10 
Petchoa, Million Bells, 24 
Petroselinum, Parsley, 10 
Petunia, Petunia, 25 
Phacelia, Bee’s Friend, 20 
Phaseolus, Runner Beans, 

32 
Phaseolus, Beans, 11 
Philadelphus, Mockorange, 

50 
Phlox, Phlox, 25, 42, 55 
Physalis, Goldenberry, 13 
Physalis, Ground Cherry, 13  
Physalis, Tomatillo, 16 
Physocarpus, Ninebark, 50 
Picea, Spruce, Bird’s Nest, 

50 
Pilea, Artillery Plant, 35 
Pilea, Chinese Money 

Plant, 35 

Piper, Betel Leaf, Wild, 8 
Pisum, Peas, 14 
Platycodon, Balloon Flower, 

36 
Plectranthus, Oregano, 

Cuban, 10 
Pleurotus, Mushrooms, 13 
Podophyllum, Mayapple, 54 
Pogostemon, Patchouli, 10 
Polemonium, Jacob’s Ladder, 

40, 54 
Polianthes, Tuberose, 26 
Polygonatum, Solomon’s 

Seal, 34, 44 
Polygonum, Indigo, 

Japanese, 9 
Polygonum, Kiss-Me-Over-

the-Garden-Gate, 23 
Polystichum, Fern, 54  
Populus, Aspen, Quaking, 48 
Porteranthus, Bowman’s 

Root, 37 
Portulaca, Moss Rose, 24 
Prenanthes, Lion’s Foot, 54 
Primula, Primrose, 43 
Prunella, Self-Heal, 10 
Prunus, Apricot, 45 
Prunus, Cherry, 45, 49 
Prunus, Flowering Almond, 

49 
Prunus, Peach, 46 
Prunus, Plum, 47 
Pseudofumaria, Bleeding 

Heart, Yellow, 37 
Pteris, Fern, 19 
Pulmonaria, Lungwort, 41 
Pycnanthemum, Mint, 

Mountain, 41, 55  
Pyrus, Pear, 47 

Q 
Quercus, Oak, 50 

R 
Ranunculus, Buttercup, 20 
Raphanus, Radish, 14 
Ratibida, Coneflower, 

Yellow, 53  
Ratibida, Mexican Hat, 54 
Reseda, Weld, 10 
Rheum, Rhubarb, 47 
Rhodochiton, Bell Vine, 32 
Rhododendron, Azalea, 48 
Rhododendron, 

Rhododendron, 50  
Rhus, Sumac, 50 
Ribes, Currant, 45 
Ribes, Gooseberry, 46 
Ribes, Jostaberry, 46 
Ricinus, Castor Bean, 20 
Rosa, Rose, 51 
Rosularia, Rock Rose, 34 
Rubia, Madder, 9 
Rubus, Blackberry, 45 
Rubus, Raspberry, 47 
Rudbeckia, Black-Eyed 

Susan, 20, 36, 52 
Rudbeckia, Brown-Eyed 

Susan, 53 
Rudbeckia, Coneflower, 

Green-Headed, 53 
Ruellia, Petunia, Wild, 55 
Rumex, Sorrel, 10 

S 
Sagina, Irish Moss, 34 
Salix, Willow, 51 
Salix, Pussy Willow, 50 
Salpiglossis, Painted 

Tongue, 25 
Salvia, Rosemary, 10 
Salvia, Sage, 10, 25, 43 
Salvia, Sage, Russian, 43 
Salvia, Salvia, 25 
Sambucus, Elderberry, 46, 49 
Sanguinaria, Bloodroot, 53 
Sanguisorba, Burnet, Great, 

37 
Sansevieria, Snake Plant, 19 
Santolina, Lavender Cotton, 

35 
Sanvitalia, Creeping Zinnia, 

21 
Sarcococca, Sweet Box, 51 
Satureja, Savory, 10 
Scabiosa, Pincushion 

Flower, 25, 43 
Scabiosa, Ping Pong Star 

Flower, 25 
Scadoxus, Blood Lily, 29 
Scaevola, Fan Flower, 22 
Schizachyrium, Bluestem, 

Little, 57 
Schizophragma, Hydrangea 

Vine, 32 
Scrophularia, Figwort, 53 
Scrophularia, Red Birds in a 

Tree, 43 
Scutellaria, Skullcap, Baikal, 

44 
Sedum, Stonecrop, 34, 35, 

44 
Selaginella, Spike Moss, 35 
Sempervivum, Hen and 

Chicks, 39 
Senecio, Dusty Miller, 21 
Senecio, Sea Cabbage, 19 

Senecio, String of Pearls, 35 
Silene, Catchfly, 20, 37 
Silphium, Compass Plant, 

53 
Silphium, Cup Plant, 53 
Sinningia, Mini Sinningia, 29 
Sisyrinchium, Blue-Eyed 

Grass, 53 
Solanum, Eggplant, 12, 13 
Solanum, Potato, 16 
Solanum, Tomato, 17, 18 
Solanum, Wonderberry, 16 
Soleirolia, Baby Tears, 35 
Solenostemon, Coleus, 21 
Solidago, Goldenrod, 38, 53 
Sorghastrum, Yellow Prairie 

Grass, 57 
Spigelia, Pinkroot, 43 
Spinacia, Spinach, 14 
Spiraea, Steeplebush, 56 
Sporobolus, Dropseed, 57 
Sprekelia, Aztec Lily, 29 
Stachys, Betony, 36 
Stachys, Lamb’s Ear, 40 
Staphylea, Bladdernut, 

American, 48 
Stephanandra, Laceshrub, 49 
Stevia, Stevia, 10 
Stipa, Silky Thread Grass, 

57 
Strelitzia, Bird of Paradise, 

29 
Strobilanthes, Persian 

Shield, 25 
Stropharia, Mushrooms, 13 
Stylophorum, Wood Poppy, 

44 
Sutera, Bacopa, 19 
Symphoricarpos, Snowberry, 

50 
Symphyotrichum, Aster, 52 
Syneilesis, Shredded 

Umbrella Plant, 44 
Syringa, Lilac, 49, 50 

T 
Tagetes, Marigold, 24 
Tagetes, Tarragon, Mexican, 

10 
Talinum, Jewels of Opar, 23 
Taxus, Yew, 51 
Thalictrum, Meadow Rue, 

41, 54 
Thuja, Arborvitae, 48 
Thunbergia, Black-Eyed 

Susan Vine, 32 
Thymophylla, Daisy, 

Dahlberg, 21 
Thymus, Thyme, 10, 34, 44 
Tiarella, Foamflower, 38 
Tithonia, Mexican 

Sunflower, 24 
Torenia, Wishbone Flower, 

26 
Tradescantia, Spiderwort, 

19, 56 
Tricyrtis, Toad Lily, 44 
Trollius, Globe Flower, 38 
Tropaeolum, Nasturtium, 

24, 32 
Tsuga, Hemlock, 49 
Tweedia, Milkweed, Blue-

Flowered, 24 
Typhonium, Voodoo Lily, 29 

U 
Ulmus, Elm, Miniature, 34 
Uvularia, Merrybells, 54 

V 
Vaccinium, Blueberry, 45 
Vaccinium, Lingonberry, 46 
Verbena, Verbena, 26 
Verbena, Vervain, 56 
Vernonia, Ironweed, 40, 54 
Veronica, Speedwell, 44 
Veronicastrum, Culver’s 

Root, 38, 53 
Viburnum, Cranberry, 

American Highbush, 49 
Viburnum, Korean 

Spicebush, 49 
Viburnum, Nannyberry, 50 
Vigna, Bean, Yard Long, 11 
Vigna, Cowpea, 12 
Vinca, Periwinkle, 42 
Vinca, Vinca Vine, 26 
Viola, Violet, 44, 56 
Vitis, Grape, 46 

W 
Weigela, Cardinal Bush, 49 
Wisteria, Wisteria, 32 
Withania, Ashwagandha, 8 

Y 
Yucca, Yucca, 44 

Z 
Zantedeschia, Calla, 19 
Zea, Corn, 12 
Zephyranthes, Rain Lily, 25 
Zingiber, Ginger, Culinary, 9 
Zinnia, Zinnia, 27 
Zizia, Golden Alexanders, 

53

Index by Latin Name NOTE: The water plants (pages 6 and 7) are 
not included in this index.




